
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1535
ANSWERED ON:22.03.2012
LEVEL CROSSINGS IN HP
Sushant Dr. Rajan

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of projects for establishing level crossings being taken up in Himachal Pradesh; and

(b) the details of the progress made and the funds allocated in this regard so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) There is no project for establishing new level crossings in Himachal Pradesh.

(b) Does not arise.
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